Non-Executive Independent Director

2. 	 Mr. Roshan Lal Nagar: Member
		  Non-Executive Independent Director

3. 	 Mr. Sudhir Doshi: Member
		  Executive Director

Average net profit of the company for last three financial years

Rs.5,44,78,635/- (Rs. Five Crores Forty Four Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five only)

Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two per cent of the amount as in item 3 above)

The Company during the financial year 2014-15 is required to spend Rs. 10,89,573/- (Ten Lac Eighty Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three only) towards CSR.

Details of CSR spent during the financial year.

(a) Total amount spent for the financial year: Rs. 1090000/- (Ten Lacs Ninety Thousand only)

(b) Amount unspent, if any; Nil

c) Manner in which the amount spent during the financial year is detailed below:

The Company had deposited the entire amount of  Rs. 1090000/- into Prime Minister’ Relief Fund

In case the Company has failed to spend the two per cent of the average net profit of the last three financial years